Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald H. Bilderback	01/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multiwire Laboratories, Ltd.	
Street Address:	266A Langmuir Building MS 1018	
Internal Address:	Cornell Business & Technology Park	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (609) 896-3600

Email: ariordan@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Perry M. Fonseca
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231
Address Line 2: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55432.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perry M. Fonseca

Total Attachments: 3

source=BILDERBACK_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BILDERBACK_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0056

500753714

₹ |-|source=BILDERBACK_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0057

P34,296 USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I **DONALD H. BILDERBACK**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2024 Slaterville Road, Ithaca, New York 14850 have invented **BACK-REFLECTION X-RAY CRYSTALLOGRAPHY METHOD AND SYSTEM**, for which the following application was filed:

Jurisdiction Serial No. Filing Date

US 12/328,382 December 4, 2008

AND; WHEREAS, **MULTIWIRE LABORATORIES**, **LTD**, having an address at 266A Langmuir Building, MS 1018, Cornell Business & Technology Park, Ithaca, New York 14850 United States of America is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in said invention, said application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said **MULTIWIRE LABORATORIES**, **LTD**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and
 - (2) in and to said listed application(s) and any patent which may issue thereon, including:
 - (A) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and
 - (B) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent

Page 1 of 3

P34,296 USA

which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said MULTIWIRE LABORATORIES, LTD as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at, 200%.	haca, N,
this 9^{th} day of January, 200%.	·
DONALD H. BILDERBACK	lak
County of Tompkins: State of New York:	
State of 1000	
On the day of day of, 2008 appeared before me in per above-named DONALD H. BILDERBACK and acknowledged the above to be l	his signature
and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary ac	t and deed
and for uses and purposes therein set forth.	,
Notary Public or Other office Authorized to Administer O	vial paths
SEAL JEROME B. TRUE, JR. Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TR4686751 Qualified in Tompkins County Commission expires May 3J, 20	

RECORDED: 01/14/2009